BD Drill
DTH Drill Pipes
and Adaptors
www.bddrill.com.au / www.bddrillgf.com
  Black Diamond Drilling Services Australia Pty Ltd
Choosing the right drill string
The main features of a world class drill string are accuracy, durability and reliability. Black
Diamond Drilling Drill Pipes are manufactured using cutting edge technology from the highest
quality Swedish steel. Continual research and development has resulted in a high quality,
precision product that is relied upon by many leading mining companies. Friction welded joints
Selecting the right drill pipe for the application in crucial to maximising returns and reducing costs.
The Pipe diameter should be as close to the hammers outside diameter to ensure optimum
flushing.
DTH Drill Rods (NO wrench flats)
Part Number
Diameter (A)
Thread Pin/Box
(C)
Wall thickness Length (B)
Wrench flats
(E)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm feet m lbs kg
ROD-DTH-76/6000-REG238 3 76 2 3/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
145 66 89000871
ROD-DTH-76/5000-REG238 3 76 2 3/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 16.4 5
No Wrench
flats
128 58 89000444
ROD-DTH-76/4000-REG238 3 76 2 3/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 13.12 4
No Wrench
flats
106 48 89009398
ROD-DTH-89/6000-REG238 3.5 89 2 3/8" API REG 0.346 8,8 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
279 127 89000999
ROD-DTH-89/6000-REG238 3.5 89 2 3/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
183 83 89009356
ROD-DTH-89/5000-REG238 3.5 89 2 3/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 16.4 5
No Wrench
flats
165 75 89000442
ROD-DTH-89/4000-REG238 3.5 89 2 3/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 13.12 4
No Wrench
flats
132 60 89000445
ROD-DTH-102/6000-REG278 4 102 2 7/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
232 105,3 89000698
ROD-DTH-102/5000-REG278 4 102 2 7/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 16.4 5
No Wrench
flats
197 89,6 89000681
ROD-DTH-102/4000-REG278 4 102 2 7/8" API REG 0.248 6,3 13.12 4
No Wrench
flats
152 69 89000648
ROD-DTH-114/6000-REG312 4.5 114 3½" API REG 0.346 8,8 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
350 159 89000950
ROD-DTH-114/6000-REG312 4.5 114 3½" API REG 0.248 6,3 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
254 115,3 89009355
ROD-DTH-114/5000-REG312 4.5 114 3½" API REG 0.248 6,3 16.4 5
No Wrench
flats
239 108,5 89001303
ROD-DTH-140/6000-REG412 5.5 140 4½" API REG 0.346 8,8 19.68 6
No Wrench
flats
441 200,5 89000982
ROD-DTH-140/5000-REG412 5.5 140 4½" API REG 0.346 8,8 16.4 5
No Wrench
flats
381 173,4 89001415
DTH Drill Rods (with wrench flats)
Part Number
Diameter (A) Thread
Pin/Box
(C)
Wall thickness Length (B) Wrench flats (E) Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm feet m inch mm Flat location lbs kg
ROD-DTH-51/1000-RD406 2 51 RD 40-6 0.2 5 3.3 1,0 1.61 41 Both ends 15.9 7,2 89010255
ROD-DTH-51/1500-RD406 2 51 RD 40-6 0.2 5 4.9 1,5 1.61 41 Both ends 23.1 10,5 89010253
ROD-DTH-51/3000-RD406 2 51 RD 40-6 0.2 5 9.8 3,0 1.61 41 Both ends 39.7 18,0 89010251
ROD-DTH-63/1000-RD506 2.5 63 RD 50-6 0.2 5 3.3 1,0 1.97 50 Both ends 16.5 7,5 89010256
ROD-DTH-63/1500-RD506 2.5 63 RD 50-6 0.2 5 4.9 1,5 1.97 50 Both ends 24.3 11,0 89010254
ROD-DTH-63/3000-RD506 2.5 63 RD 50-6 0.2 5 9.8 3,0 1.97 50 Both ends 52.9 24,0 89010252
ROD-DTH-70/1200-RD506 2.75 70 RD 50-6 0.16 4 3.9 1,2 2.16 55 Both ends 23.1 10,5 89001311
ROD-DTH-70/1500-RD506 2.75 70 RD 50-6 0.16 4 4.9 1,5 2.16 55 Both ends 28 12,7 89009166
ROD-DTH-70/3000-RD506 2..75 70 RD 50-6 0.157 4,0 9.8 3 2.16 55 Both ends 51 23,2 89009467
ROD-DTH-76/6000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 20 6,09 2.55 65 Both ends 158 72 89001335
ROD-DTH-76/3000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 79 36 89009348
ROD-DTH-76/3000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 55 25 89009470
ROD-DTH-76/3000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 53 24 89010061
ROD-DTH-76/2000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 6.6 2 2.55 65 Both ends 55 25 89009347
ROD-DTH-76/2000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 6.6 2 2.55 65 Both ends 40 18 89009489
ROD-DTH-76/1500-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 4.9 1,5 2.55 65 Both ends 44 20 89009346
ROD-DTH-76/1500-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 4.9 1,5 2.55 65 Both ends 33 15 89009468
ROD-DTH-76/1000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 3.3 1 2.55 65 Both ends 31 14 89009345
ROD-DTH-76/1000-REG238 3 76
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 3.3 1 2.55 65 Both ends 24 11 89009469
ROD-DTH-76/3000-RD50 3 76 RD 50-6 0.157 4,0 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 57 26 89009176
ROD-DTH-89/3000-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 95 43 89009473
ROD-DTH-89/3000-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 68 31 89009472
ROD-DTH-89/2000-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 6.6 2 2.55 65 Both ends 66 30 89009210
ROD-DTH-89/2000-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 6.6 2 2.55 65 Both ends 51 23 89009490
ROD-DTH-89/1800-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 6 1,8 2.55 65 Both ends 62 28 89009448
ROD-DTH-89/1500-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 4.9 1,5 2.55 65 Both ends 53 24 89009479
ROD-DTH-89/1500-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 4.9 1,5 2.55 65 Both ends 40 18 89009471
ROD-DTH-89/1000-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 3.3 1 2.55 65 Both ends 37 17 89009209
ROD-DTH-89/1000-REG238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
REG
0.157 4,0 3.3 1 2.55 65 Both ends 31 14 89009194
ROD-DTH-89/1800-LT275 3.5 89 LT 275 0.248 6,3 6 1,8 2.55 65 Both ends 62 28 89000798
ROD-DTH-89/6000-IF238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
IF
0.248 6,3 19.68 6 2.55 65 Both ends 180 82 89009216
ROD-DTH-89/3000-IF238 3.5 89
2 3/8" API
IF
0.248 6,3 9.8 3 2.55 65 Both ends 95 43 89009214
ROD-DTH-102/3000-REG278 4 102
2 7/8" API
REG
0.248 6,3 9.8 3 3 75 Both ends 114 52 89009423
ROD-DTH-114/6000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.346 8,8 19.68 6 3.74 95 Both ends 295 134 89009370
ROD-DTH-114/6000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.248 6,3 19.68 6 3.74 95 Both ends 244 111 89009477
ROD-DTH-114/5000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.248 6,3 16.4 5 3.74 95 Both ends 198 90 89000994
ROD-DTH-114/3000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0,.248 6,3 9.8 3 3.74 95 Both ends 132 60 89009476
ROD-DTH-114/3000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.157 4,0 9.8 3 3.74 95 Both ends 101 46 89009446
ROD-DTH-114/2000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.248 6,3 6.6 2 3.74 95 Both ends 97 44 89009230
ROD-DTH-114/1500-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.248 6,3 4.9 1,5 3.74 95 Both ends 77 35 89009475
ROD-DTH-114/1000-REG312 4.5 114
3½" API
REG
0.248 6,3 3.3 1 3.74 95 Both ends 59 27 89009229
ROD-DTH-114/1500-LT425 5.25 133 LT 425 0,197 5,0 4.9 1,5     Both ends 73 33 89000954
ROD-DTH-114/3000-REG412 5.5 140
4½" API
REG
0,346 8,8 9.8 3 4.5 114 Both ends 224 102 89009536
DTH Adaptors
Box to Box – Female to Female
Product code
Diameter
(D1, D2)
Length ss
(C)
Configuration
Flats
Across (F)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm Type Box (A) Box (B) inch mm lbs kg
SUB-BREG238BRD506-76/SSL140 3 76 5.5 140 Box/Box
2 3/8" API
Reg
RD 50-6 2.56 65 9 4 89009257
SUB-BREG238BREG238-76/SSL200 3 76 7.9 200 Box/Box
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.56 65 10 4.5 89009261
SUB-BREG238BREG238-89/SSL200 3.5 89 7.9 200 Box/Box
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.56 65 13 6 89009482
SUB-BREG238BIF238-89/SSL508 3.5 89 20 508 Box/Box
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" IF 2.75 70 37 17 58135732
SUB-BRD70BREG312-114/SSL178 4.5 114 7 178 Box/Box RD 70-4
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.75 95 18 8 89009259
SUB-BREG278BREG312-114/SSL254 4.5 114 10 254 Box/Box
2 7/8" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
4 102 22 10 56934789
SUB-BREG238BREG312-114/SSL210 4.5 114 8.25 210 Box/Box
2 3/8" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.75 95 22 10 89009483
SUB-BREG312BREG312-121/SSL305 4.75 121 12 305 Box/Box
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
4 102 40 18 56930563
SUB-BREG412BREG412-140/SSL305 5.5 140 12 305 Box/Box
4 1/2" API
Reg
4 1/2" API
Reg
5 127 51 23 57730756
SUB-BREG412BIF278-140/SSL610 5.5 140 24 610 Box/Box
4 1/2" API
Reg
2 7/8" IF No No 64 29 58135856
Box to Pin – Female to Male
Product code
Diameter
(D1, D2)
Length ss (C) Configuration
Flats
across (F)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm Type Box (A) Pin (B) inch mm lbs kg
SUB-BRD406PRD506-62/SSL99 2.5 62 3.9 99 Box/Pin RD 40-6 RD 50-6 2.56 65 6.6 3,0 89010257
SUB-BREG238PZ2-76/SSL300 3 76 11.81 300 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2" Z 2.62 67 15 7 51862506
SUB-BREG238PRD506-76/SSL145 3 76 5.72 145 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
RD 50-6 2.56 65 9 4 89009286
SUB-BREG238PREG238-76/SSL140 3 76 5.5 140 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.56 65 9 4 89009288
SUB-BREG238PIF312-89/SSL356 3.5 89 14 356 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
3 1/2" IF 2.5 64 46 21 56938665
SUB-BREG238PREG238-89/SSL140 3.5 89 5.5 140 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.56 65 13 6 89009496
SUB-BREG238PREG278-95/SSL130 3.75 95 5.13 130 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 7/8" API
Reg
2.56 65 18 8 89009492
SUB-BREG238PREG238-102/SSL130 4 102 5.13 130 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
3 76 17 7,8 89009097
SUB-BREG238PREG312-114/SSL120 4.5 114 4.72 120 Box/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.75 95 19 8,5 89009491
SUB-BREG278PREG238-189/SSL152 3.5 89 6 152 Box/Pin
2 7/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.56 65 14 6,5 89009011
SUB-BREG238PREG238-102/SSL229 4 102 9 229 Box/Pin
2 7/8" API
Reg
2 7/8" API
Reg
3.5 89 24 11 57155921
SUB-BREG238PIF312-102/SSL356 4 102 14 356 Box/Pin
2 7/8" API
Reg
3 1/2" IF 3 76 55 25 56996317
SUB-BREG278PIF4-146/SSL483 5.75 146 19 483 Box/Pin
2 7/8" API
Reg
4"IF 3.5 89 73 33 57085425
SUB-BREG278PIF4-152/SSL483 6 152 19 483 Box/Pin
2 7/8" API
Reg
4"IF 3.5 89 123 56 57093163
SUB-BIF278PFH4-127/SSL483 5 127 19 483 Box/Pin 2 7/8" IF 4" FH 3.5 89 79 36 52215464
SUB-BIF278PFH4-127/SSL1067 5 127 42 1067 Box/Pin 2 7/8" IF 4" FH 3.5 89 183 83 57048514
SUB-BIF278PFH4-127/SSL1372 5 127 54 1372 Box/Pin 2 7/8" IF 4" FH 3.5 89 236 107 57233149
SUB-BIF278PFH4-140/SSL241 5.5 140 9.5 241 Box/Pin 2 7/8" IF 4" FH 3.5 89 53 24 57620544
SUB-BREG312PZ212-102/SSL340 4 102 13.38 340 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 1/2" Z 3 76 24 11 51788644
SUB-BREG312PREG278-102/SSL305 4 102 12 305 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 7/8" API
Reg
3 76 32
14,
5
56996663
SUB-BREG312PREG278-102/SSL229 4 102 9 229 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 7/8" API
Reg
3.5 89 24 11 57155913
Box to Pin – Female to Male (continued)
Product code
Diameter
(D1, D2)
Length ss (C) Configuration
Flats
across (F)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm Type Box (A) Pin (A) inch mm lbs kg
SUB-BREG312PREG238-114/SSL219 4.5 114 8.62 219 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
3.75 95
27.
5
12,
5
89009495
SUB-BREG312PREG238-114/SSL299 4.5 114 11.75 299 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
3.75 95
35.
7
16,
2
89000860
SUB-BREG312PZ2-114/SSL254 4.5 114 10 254 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2" Z 3.5 89 22 10 51031318
SUB-BREG312PREG278-114/SSL160 4.5 114 6.29 160 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 7/8" API
Reg
3.75 95 16 7,5 89009051
SUB-BREG312PIF278-114/SSL160 4.5 114 6.29 160 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
2 7/8" IF 3.75 95 18 8 89009053
SUB-BREG312PREG312-114/SSL160 4.5 114 6.29 160 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.75 95 18 8 89009494
SUB-BREG312PNC35-114/SSL160 4.5 114 6.29 160 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
API NC 35 3.75 95 22 10 89009052
SUB-BREG312PREG312-114/SSL229 4.5 114 9 229 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.5 89 22 10 57155947
SUB-BREG312PREG312-114/SSL965 4.5 114 38 965 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.5 89 141 64 57762940
SUB-BREG312PREG312-127/SSL299 5 127 9 229 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.5 89 44 20 57187114
SUB-BREG312PREG312-127/SSL607 5 127 24 607 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.5 89 134 61 57194078
SUB-BREG312PREG312-127/SSL914 5 127 36 914 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.5 89 159 72 57194086
SUB-BREG312PBECO312-127/SSL299 5 127 9 229 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2"
BECO
3.5 89 44 20 57236895
SUB-BREG312PFH4-127/SSL483 5 127 19 483 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
4" FH 3.5 89 57 26 50217504
SUB-BREG312PFH4-127/SSL419 5 127 16.5 419 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
4" FH 3.5 89 55 25 52156734
SUB-BREG312PBECO312-140/SSL813 5.5 140 32 813 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2"
BECO
4.5 114 189 86 52249463
SUB-BREG312PREG412-146/SSL131 5.75 146 5.16 131 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
4 1/2" API
Reg
4.71 120 36
16,
5
89009099
SUB-BREG312PIF4-152/SSL483 6 152 19 483 Box/Pin
3 1/2" API
Reg
4" IF 3.5 89 112 51 57032872
SUB-BBECO312PFH4-140/SSL483 5.5 140 19 483 Box/Pin
3 1/2"
BECO
4" FH 4.5 114 73 33 52206992
SUB-BBECO312PIF4-152/SSL483 6 152 19 483 Box/Pin
3 1/2"
BECO
4" IF 3.5 89 108 49 57294845
SUB-BBECO4PIF4-152/SSL483 6 152 19 483 Box/Pin 4" BECO 4" IF 4.5 114 121 55 57032955
SUB-BFH4PIF278-140/SSL607 5.5 140 24 607 Box/Pin 4" FH 2 7/8" IF 3.5 89 81 37 52215456
SUB-BREG412PREG312-114/SSL607 4.5 114 24 607 Box/Pin
4 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.5 89 79 36 50346881
SUB-BREG412PREG312-140/SSL229 5.5 140 9 229 Box/Pin
4 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
4.5 114 46 21 57142069
SUB-BREG412PBECO312-140/SSL914 5.5 140 36 914 Box/Pin
4 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2"
BECO
4.5 114 216 98 57678625
SUB-BREG412PBECO312-140/SSL229 5.5 140 9 229 Box/Pin
4 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2"
BECO
4.5 114 46 21 52206984
SUB-BREG412PBECO312-140/SSL607 5.5 140 24 607 Box/Pin
4 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2"
BECO
4.5 114 139 63 57338477
SUB-BREG412PREG312-146/SSL235 5.75 146 9.25 235 Box/Pin
4 1/2" API
Reg
3 1/2" API
Reg
3.75 95 42 19 89009588
Box to Pin – Female to Male (NO spanner flats)
Product code
Diameter
(D1, D2)
Length ss (C) Configuration
Flats
across (F)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm Type Box (A) Pin (B) inch mm lbs kg
SUB-BREG238PREG238-89/SSL305 3.5 89 12 305 Box/Pin
2 3/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
n/a n/a 28.6 13 89000644
SUB-BREG278PREG238-102/SSL305 4 102 12 305 Box/Pin
2 7/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
n/a n/a 35.2 16 89000655
SUB-BREG312PREG312-114/SSL305 4.5 114 12 305 Box/Pin
3 1/2” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
n/a n/a 46.2 21 89000702
SUB-BREG312PREG278-114/SSL305 4.5 114 12 305 Box/Pin
3 1/2” API
Reg
2 7/8” API
Reg
n/a n/a 46.2 21 89000854
SUB-BREG312PREG312-127/SSL305 5 127 12 305 Box/Pin 3½” API Reg 3½” API Reg n/a n/a 60.1 27,3 89001339
Box to Pin – Female to Male (with Spanner Flats)
Product code
Diameter
(D1, D2)
Length ss (C) Configuration
Flats
across (F)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm Type Box (A) Pin (B) inch mm lbs kg
SUB-BREG238PREG238-76/SSL220 3 76 8.66 220 Box/Pin
2 3/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
2.56 65 14.7 6,7 89001326
SUB-BREG238PREG238-76/SSL580 3 76 22.83 580 Box/Pin
2 3/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
2.56 65 38.8 6,7 89001315
SUB-BREG238PREG238-89/SSL220 3.5 89 8.66 220 Box/Pin
2 3/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
2.56 65 20.5 9,3 89001327
SUB-BREG238PREG238-89/SSL580 3.5 89 22.83 580 Box/Pin
2 3/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
2.56 65 53.3 25,1 89001322
SUB-BREG278PREG238-102/SSL220 4 102 8.66 220 Box/Pin
2 7/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
2.95 75 26 11,8 89001328
SUB-BREG278PREG238102/SSL580 4 102 22.83 580 Box/Pin
2 7/8” API
Reg
2 3/8” API
Reg
2.95 75 72.5 32,9 89001323
SUB-BREG278PREG312-102/SSL220 4 102 8.66 220 Box/Pin
2 7/8” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
2.95 75 27.3 12,4 89001331
SUB-BREG278PREG312-102/SSL580 4 102 22.83 580 Box/Pin
2 7/8” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
2.95 75 69.4 31,5 89001325
SUB-BREG312PREG312-114/SSL220 4.5 114 8.66 220 Box/Pin
3 1/2” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
3.74 95 33.5 15,2 89001329
SUB-BREG312PREG312-114/SSL580 4.5 114 22.83 580 Box/Pin
3 1/2” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
3.74 95 89 40,4 89001320
SUB-BREG412PREG312-140/SSL220 5.5 140 8.66 220 Box/Pin
4 1/2” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
4.72 120 44 20 89001330
SUB-BREG412PREG312-140/SSL580 5.5 140 22.83 580 Box/Pin
4 1/2” API
Reg
3 1/2” API
Reg
4.72 120 131 59,4 89001324
Pin to Pin – Male to Male
Product code
Diameter
(D1, D2)
Length ss (C) Configuration
Flats
Across (F)
Weight
Compatibility
inch mm inch mm Type Pin (A) Pin (B) inch mm lbs kg
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 3 76 2.33 60 Pin/Pin RD 50-6
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.63 65 6.6 3 89009270
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 3 76 0.26 0,08 Pin/Pin
2 3/8 API
Reg
RD 40-6 2.56 65 7.7 3,5 89010258
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 3.5 89 2.75 70 Pin/Pin RD 70-4
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.63 65 10 4,6 89009272
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 3.5 89 2.75 70 Pin/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.63 65 10 4,6 89009498
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 3.69 94 4 102 Pin/Pin
2 3/8" API
Reg
2 3/8" API
Reg
2.25 57 11 5 50984616
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 4.75 121 19.5 495 Pin/Pin 2 3/8" IF 3 1/2" IF     62 28 58040361
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 4.75 121 19.5 495 Pin/Pin 2 3/8" IF 3 1/2" IF     81 37 58036625
SUB-PRD506PREG238-76/SSL60 5 127 38 970 Pin/Pin 4" FH 3 1/2" IF 3.5 89 200 91 57611360